YOUNGTIMER Youngtimer Festival Spa 02.-04. August 2019
fESﬁVAASPA Zeitplan/Timetable CIRCUIT DE SPA
Stand: 06.06.2019 FRANCORCHAMPS
Donnerstag, 01. August 2019
13:00 | -| 20:00 Dokumentenabnahme/Technische Abnahme
Administration/Technical Scrutineering
Freitag,02. August 2019
7:30 |-| 19:00 Dokumentenabnahme/Technische Abnahme
Administration/Technical Scrutineering
9:00 |-] 9:20 Test- und Einstellfahrten Formel 0:20 90€ | 00:05
9:25 |-] 9:50 Test- und Einstellfahrten GT+Touring Cars 0:25 90€ | 00:05
9:55 |-| 10:15 1. QualifyingAvD Historic Race Cup FFR + Opel + HRA * 0:20 00:05
10:20 |-[ 10:45 1. Qualifying|Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy 0:25 00:10
10:55 [-| 11:25 1. Qualifying[HTGT + FHR Langstreckencup 0:30 00:10
11:35 |- 12:00 1. Qualifying|GTRS 0:25 00:10
12:10 |-| 12:30 2. QualifyingAvD Historic Race Cup FFR + Opel + HRA * 0:20 00:10
12:40 |-[ 13:10 Qualifying|Kampf der Zwerge 0:30 00:10
13:20 | -| 13:45 2. Qualifying|Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy 0:25 00:10
13:55 [-| 14:25 2. Qualifying|HTGT + FHR Langstreckencup 0:30 00:10
14:35 | -[ 15:00 3. QualifyingfvD Historic Race Cup FFR + Opel + HRA * 0:25 00:10
15:10 | -| 15:35 2. Qualifying|GTRS 0:25 00:10
15:45 [-| 16:10 1. Qualifying|Youngtimer Trophy 1 0:25 00:10
16:20 |-[ 16:45 1. Qualifying|Youngtimer Trophy 2 0:25 00:10
16:55 [-]| 17:25 1. Rennen|Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy 0:30 00:10
17:35 | -| 18:00 1. Rennen|AvD Historic Race Cup FF1600 + Zetec 0:25 00:10
Samstag, 03. August 2019
8:00 |-| 11:00 Dokumentenabnahme/Technische Abnahme
Administration/Technical Scrutineering
9:00 [-| 9:30 1. Rennen|GTRS 0:30 [min. 00:10
9:40 |-] 10:05 2. Rennen|AvD Historic Race Cup FF2000 + Opel + HRA 0:25 |min. 00:10
10:15 | -| 10:45 2. Rennen|Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy 0:30 |min. 00:10
10:55 | -| 11:25 1. Rennen|Kampf der Zwerge 0:30 |min. 00:10
11:35 [-[ 11:55 2. Qualifying[Youngtimer Trophy 1 0:20  |min. 00:05
12:00 | -| 12:20 2. Qualifying|Youngtimer Trophy 2 0:20 |min. 00:05
12:25 | -| 12:55 2. Rennen|GTRS 0:30 |min. 00:05
13:00 | -] 13:25 3. Rennen|AvD Historic Race Cup FF1600 + Zetec 0:25 [min. 00:10
13:35 | -| 14:05 2. Rennen |Kampf der Zwerge 0:30 |min. 00:10
14:15 | -| 15:15 Rennen|HTGT 0:60 |min. 00:10
15:25 |-| 15:50 4. Rennen|AvD Historic Race Cup FF2000 + Opel + HRA 0:25 |min. 00:10
16:00 |-| 18:00 Rennen|FHR Langstreckencup 02:00 |min. 00:10
Sonntag, 04. August 2019
9:00 |-| 9:30 1. Qualifying|RCN 0:30 |min. 00:10
9:40 |[-| 10:40 Rennen|Youngtimer Trophy 1 0:60 [min 00:10
10:50 |-| 11:20 2. Qualifying|RCN 0:30 [min. 00:10
11:30 | -| 12:30 Rennen|Youngtimer Trophy 2 0:60 [min 00:10
12:40 |-| 15:10 1. Rennen|RCN 02:30 [min 00:10
15:20 |-| 17:50 2. Rennen|RCN 02:30 [min 00:10

* The separation of the different classes follows later.






